

SC 376/2025  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK ETC  
FIR NO. 785/2020  
PS ADARSH NAGAR

26.07.2025

**File received by way of assignment on 24.05.2025.**

**It be checked and registered, as per rules.**

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, ld. Counsel for the complainant along with complainant in person.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 27.06.2024 against the accused persons in FIR No. 785/2020 for the offence under Section 325/34 IPC by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

IO is directed to be present in person on the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons seeks adjournment to address arguments on the point of charge.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on 16.09.2025.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
26.07.2025