

SC No. 376/2025  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK ETC  
FIR No. 785/2020  
PS Adarsh Nagar

10.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused persons are on bail in person with Ld.  
Counsel.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on 23.12.2025.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**10.11.2025**