

SC 376/2025
STATE Vs. DEEPAK ETC
FIR NO. 785/2020
PS ADARSH NAGAR

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Complainant in person.

Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, ld. Counsel for the complainant.

It is submitted by Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State that he needs assistance of the IO.

Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on the point of charge on 02.03.2026.

Date is given at convenience of both the ld. Counsels.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.12.2025