

SC No. 376/2025
STATE Vs. DEEPAK ETC
FIR No. 785/2020

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons namely Deepak and Bharat are on bail in person.

Accused Raju is on bail but absent.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Raju.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Raju is exempted from his personal appearance for today only and directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

IO is absent. Let fresh notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of IO/ arguments on charge on 25.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2026